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Employer of Lobbyist Report
General Information - 24-4
1st Quarter 2013

Check to make sure you have completed BOTH schedule A and schedule B forms, or checked the zero report box
PRIOR to certifying/submitting the Employer of Lobbyist Report (Form 24-4)

Employer General Information
Employer Name Holland America Line
Mailing Address Holland America Line
City Seattle
State Washington
Zip Code 98119
Country United States
Phone Number 2062863491
Fax Number

E-mail kclark@hollandamerica.com

Employer Gifts

Report date and nature of any gift exceeding $100 made to any public official during this reporting period. AS 24.45.061(b)(4)

Date = Name of Public Official ~Paosition of Public Official = Nature of Gift = Value

Notice of Termination

Lobbyist Date of Termination

Mackie, Jerry
Lobbying Interests and Nature/Interest of Employer

Provide a general description of the legislative and administrative action the employer of lobbyist attempted to influence during
the period. Report specific bill numbers when possible. AS 24.45.061(a)(5).

Cruise and travel industry interests.

Describe the nature and interest of the entity employing or retaining lobbying services.
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Cruise and travel industry interests.

Schedule A General Information
First Name Jerry
Middle Name

Last Name Mackie

Lobbyist Expenditures

Amount this Reporting Period (1) = Year-to-Date Totals from Last Report (2) New Totals Year-to-Date (1) + (2) = (3)

Food and Beverage 0.00 0.00 0.00
Living Accommodations = 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lobbyist Compensation

Amount this Reporting Period (1) = Year-to-Date Totals from Last Report (2) New Totals Year-to-Date (1) + (2) = (3)

Fee Or Salary 15000.00 0.00 15000.00
Other Compensation = 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Compensation 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

Other Expenses or Compensation

Describe other expenses or other compensation

Schedule B General Information

Employers Name Holland America Line

In-House Lobbying Cost

Date Employee Name Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure Amount
01/21/2013 Ralph Samuels Compensation for lobbying 25.00
01/22/2013 Ralph Samuels Compensation for lobbying 25.00
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Date

01/23/2013

01/24/2013

01/25/2013

01/29/2013

01/30/2013

02/04/2013

02/05/2013

02/06/2013

02/07/2013

02/08/2013

02/11/2013

02/12/2013

02/13/2013

02/19/2013

01/21/2013

01/22/2013

01/24/2013

01/25/2013

01/29/2013

01/30/2013

02/04/2013

02/05/2013

02/06/2013

02/07/2013

02/08/2013

02/11/2013

02/12/2013

02/13/2013

Employee Name

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels
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Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure Amount

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Compensation for lobbying

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

8.75

26.25

10.00

26.25

35.00

51.25

5.00

33.75

45.00

5.00

17.50

6.25

1.25

12.50

348.19

23.63

40.42

6.00

40.77

32.40

7.14

143.46

7.14

98.14

53.40

18.20

199.00

20.00
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Date

02/16/2013

02/19/2013

02/27/2013

02/28/2013

03/14/2013

01/22/2013

01/28/2013

02/03/2013

02/08/2013

02/14/2013

02/18/2013

02/21/2013

02/27/2013

03/14/2013

Employee Name

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels

Ralph Samuels
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Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Meals/Entertainment

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

Airfare to Juneau

TOTAL In-House Lobbying Costs 5056.78

Outsourced Lobbying Cost

Date

Payee/Vendor Name

Payee/Vendor Address

TOTAL Outsourced Lobbying Costs 0.00

Lobbying Cost Totals

Total This Period 5056.78

Total From Last Report 0.00

Cumulative Total To Date 5056.78

Certification

Full Name

Clark, Kelly

Role
Employer

Preparer

Required
Yes

No

Amount

60.00

157.98

16.19

145.35

407.57

235.65

312.50

284.40

441.50

157.10

434.60

153.20

437.60

441.50

Purpose of Expenditure

Certified

Yes

No

Amount

0.00

Date

4/29/2013
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