General Information - 24-4 1st Quarter 2013

Check to make sure you have completed BOTH schedule A and schedule B forms, or checked the zero report box PRIOR to certifying/submitting the Employer of Lobbyist Report (Form 24-4)

Employer General Information

Employer Name Holland America Line

Mailing Address Holland America Line

City Seattle

State Washington

Zip Code 98119

Country United States

Phone Number 2062863491

Fax Number

E-mail kclark@hollandamerica.com

Employer Gifts

Report date and nature of any gift exceeding \$100 made to any public official during this reporting period. AS 24.45.061(b)(4)

Date	Name of Public Official	Position of Public Official	Nature of Gift	Value	

Notice of Termination

Lobbyist	Date of Termination
Mackie, Jerry	

Lobbying Interests and Nature/Interest of Employer

Provide a general description of the legislative and administrative action the employer of lobbyist attempted to influence during the period. Report specific bill numbers when possible. AS 24.45.061(a)(5).

Cruise and travel industry interests.

Describe the nature and interest of the entity employing or retaining lobbying services.

1 of 4 6/17/2013 3:08 PM

Cruise and travel industry interests.

Schedule A General Information

First Name Jerry

Middle Name

Last Name Mackie

Lobbyist Expenditures

	Amount this Reporting Period (1)	Year-to-Date Totals from Last Report (2)	New Totals Year-to-Date (1) + (2) = (3)
Food and Beverage	0.00	0.00	0.00
Living Accommodations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Travel	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00

Lobbyist Compensation

	Amount this Reporting Period (1)	Year-to-Date Totals from Last Report (2)	New Totals Year-to-Date (1) + (2) = (3)
Fee Or Salary	15000.00	0.00	15000.00
Other Compensation	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Compensation	15000.00	0.00	15000.00

Other Expenses or Compensation

Describe other expenses or other compensation

Schedule B General Information

Employers Name Holland America Line

In-House Lobbying Cost

Date	Employee Name	Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
01/21/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	25.00
01/22/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	25.00

2 of 4 6/17/2013 3:08 PM

Date	Employee Name	Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
01/23/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	8.75
01/24/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	26.25
01/25/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	10.00
01/29/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	26.25
01/30/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	35.00
02/04/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	51.25
02/05/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	5.00
02/06/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	33.75
02/07/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	45.00
02/08/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	5.00
02/11/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	17.50
02/12/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	6.25
02/13/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	1.25
02/19/2013	Ralph Samuels	Compensation for lobbying	12.50
01/21/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	348.19
01/22/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	23.63
01/24/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	40.42
01/25/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	6.00
01/29/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	40.77
01/30/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	32.40
02/04/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	7.14
02/05/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	143.46
02/06/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	7.14
02/07/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	98.14
02/08/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	53.40
02/11/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	18.20
02/12/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	199.00
02/13/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	20.00

3 of 4 6/17/2013 3:08 PM

Date	Employee Name	Compensation or Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
02/16/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	60.00
02/19/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	157.98
02/27/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	16.19
02/28/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	145.35
03/14/2013	Ralph Samuels	Meals/Entertainment	407.57
01/22/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	235.65
01/28/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	312.50
02/03/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	284.40
02/08/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	441.50
02/14/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	157.10
02/18/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	434.60
02/21/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	153.20
02/27/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	437.60
03/14/2013	Ralph Samuels	Airfare to Juneau	441.50

TOTAL In-House Lobbying Costs 5056.78

Outsourced Lobbying Cost

Date	Payee/Vendor Name	Payee/Vendor Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
				0.00

TOTAL Outsourced Lobbying Costs 0.00

Lobbying Cost Totals

Total This Period 5056.78

Total From Last Report 0.00

Cumulative Total To Date 5056.78

Certification

Full Name	Role	Required	Certified	Date
Clark, Kelly	Employer	Yes	Yes	4/29/2013
	Preparer	No	No	

4 of 4